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THOMSON i

Brandf FERGUSON SABA TELEFUNKEN THOMSON

-
DOCUMENTACION TECNICA Version (PC*) : A
*PC : The version code is indicated either in the battery compartment or on the back of the unit - Ce code version est indiqué dans le compartiment & piles ou au dos de I'appareil - PC : Version des Geréts wird im Batteriefach oder auf der Riickseite angegeben
- Il codice della versione & indicata nello scompartimento delle batterie o sul retro dell'apparecchio - El codigo de fa version estd indicado en el compartimento de las pilas o en la parte trasera del aparato.
-
Technical data - Caractéristiques principales
Technische Daten - Dati tecnici - Caracteristicas del aparato
Type of set: Cassette radio recorder / compact disc
Type d'appareil : Combiné radio cassette / CD
Gerateart : CD-Radio Cassetten Portable - 307 mm 329 mm 360 mm
Tipo d'apparecchio : Insieme radio cassette / CD
Tipo de aparato : Radio cassette / CD
Power supply : Nominal output power :
Alimentation : Puissance nominale de sortie :
Stromversorgung : 230V "u 50Hz Nennausgangsleistung : 2 X 25 W (rms)
Alimentazione : Potenza nominale di uscita :
Alimentacion : Potencia nominal de salida :
Sensitivity :
FM - MF : 87,5- 108 MHz Sensibilité : FM - MF : 8 pV (S/N = 30 dB)
MW - PO : 522 - 1611 kHz Empfindlichkeit: MW -PO: 800 pV/m (S/N = 20 dB)
LW -GO: 150 - 283 kHz Sensibilita : LW-GO: 2000 pV/m (S/N = 20 dB)
@ Sensibilidad :
Frequency response : Signal to noise ratio :
Courbe de réponse : Rapport signal / bruit :
Frequenzgang : 125Hz - 8 kHz - Gerauschspannungsabstand : 42 dB
Curva di risposta : (-5 dB) Rapporto segnale / disturbo :
C)_C) Curva de respuesta : Relacién senal / ruido :
Wow and fluttter :
Fluctuations : e 4,76 cm/S
Gleichlauf : 0,3 %
Fluttuazioni : << pPp->> <gdq>> C60:170S
Fluctuaciones :
Disc rotation speed : Frequency response :
Vitesse de rotation du disque : Courbe de réponse : 40 Hz - 20 kHz
CD-Drehgeschwindigkeit : 200 = 500 tr/m Frequenzgang : (3 dB)
Velocita di rotazione del disco : Curva di risposta :
DAD Velocidad de rotacién del disco : Curva de respuesta :
Total harmonic distorsion : Signal to noise ratio :
Distorsion harmonique : Rapport signal / bruit :
Klirrfaktor : 1% ?P 1:k1l-? db Gerduschspannungsabstand : 60 dB
Distorsion arménica : = z Rapporto segnale / disturbo :
Distorsione armonica : Relacién sefal / ruido :
WARNING : Before servicing this chassis read the safety recommendations.
l ATTENTION : Avant toute intervention sur ce chéssis, lire les recommandations de sécurité.
ACHTUNG : Vor jedem Eingriff auf diesem Chassis, die Sicherheitsvorschriften lesen.
- ATTENZIONE : Prima di intervenire sullo chassis, leggere le norme dj sicurezza.
IMPORTANTE : Antes de cualquier intervencion, leer las recomendaciones de seguridad.
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CLASS 1 LASER PRODUCT
APPAREIL A LASER DE CLASSE 1

LASER KLASSE 1
APARATO CON LASER DE CLASE 1
APPARECCHIO CON LASER DI CLASSE 1

DIGITAL PROCESSING SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM - SCHEMA DU TRAITEMENT DIGITAL -
SCHALTBILD DIGITALVERARBEITUNG - SCHEMA ELABORAZIONE DIGITALE -
ESQUEMA DEL TRATAMIENTO DIGITAL

The complete Digital Processing Module is available from A. S. S. under Part Number :
En SAV, I'ensemble du module traitement digital est géré sous le code :

Die Service Bestell-Nr. fiir das Modul "Digital Processing kompl." ist :

Il codice del modulo completo di elaborazione digitale é :

En postventa, el modulo completo tratamiento digital lleva el codigo :
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AMPLIFIER AND POWER SUPPLY SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM - SCHEMA DE LAMPLIFICATEUR ET DE |
SCHEMA DELL'AMPLIFICATORE E DELL'ALIMENTAZIONE - ESQUEMA DEL AMPLIFICADOR Y DE |

— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — i — i — — — — S— — — 1 — S— S— — — — — — — — —— —

e g R e e ]
(ans)eny | |
(ans)Zny =1t i
i | o0 :
£900 <48 TW
Eo,..mmhu.w_ i s BES | | (ans)NLY
w518 (Qns)Zn+ £9L2
W 9 e —t—] —
0s/001 < i §940 (ans)ine
e 4
HHF
9920
(ans)ssesst 9¥L0 QHY0d SNYHL 0L
(ans)ssessi 0s/001 e
e e e R e e T T T o TS =
Lid : Z0L N2
S¥L2 I_O foile Noloholenona) O_.I.I.I.I. OO Im
= T M_.s o N «f of g =
2 a| Lals|slglz|= _
Szm.w.\_mhnmm_ W o 3 !
B wocr i
S6£8E01N seia 2 % ] z _
£ P zoLr 4
= = 2 o | (ans)var (ans)ssessy 5, b < _
i g% l—me—pp— | K | erpessse—cmeepe Ly g F5] :
& 8244 yya ’ s ' ! b~ = _
= o | (ams)xgr (ams)ssessi A L L a =
«i — wls S z !
o = e —
mem 922 ¢74q ) i =" i |
9 ey (ans)ier = 1t (ons)zyz (Ac9)n-noot 1 ¥ o | £ , :
- NED A B e - M i} | I 10ZATY S —
¥ oLy 1 0528 z9sn i (ans)ssesst : | | o G i
- o > =3
= (ms)ezo (ans)zuz (A£9)M-HOO! ! szLa i R e @9 8s _
+m.paa et —————Mr————— gg/00e8 L T lw_uA K= 52
zlS B8 6YLN  1¥LD — R ol 8l 2 as =h -
i e €049 I—IE s _
Y g !
2L (M1) Lv'0 L0284 —p=p= w
omno_ sl 7
i nEl @ @
o 575 e g in? |
= | = a FZz alTZ
:|2 Ss_mvan P 7~ g pa zm _ i JNt _
- sle @ @ =3 on K2
J : e s%mmu%m B seY Y58 [°F _
0 ] 0 2
BB o = Seloneey e g S aT z 2 s sg/022 .
=g iy oS 0Ly 52/0001 2 oS/ —t— _
- gL 2 g — oon, e —t—] e 1
o Y i 8040 L 9o |
~d B “ 34
& E 1= E g &8 E :
@ =) i o F el [ _
3 g g |t Bl &
og/ol u_MNwﬂ o R =3 e 2 .
—it— 2 2 =
gkto o] 8100 (W)on L 58 via e |
(ans)oot 8« B gz @ v !
W 5 H= i} = Aogzn o 3a _
2 (1 Ry (g i IR L=t
£ = ) g |z a8 gg' B | Sed 3
8 2] B8 oSl g |2 88 (ans)noot £2 B g |
5i*y =8 9Ll £7L0 m.mu. SnE S22 53 LB Fw— sm,mN 2 H
= 8940 1he |§|_axm¥om h s|g” 5 0 /001 (ans)NooL al/ozz 5l Mﬁ”_x'e_ | /00 _
= i seLy e el |: +m | bl 7 w it 1
N SGLALOLN e 81L0
& coLD [ A J YZLD £042 fAVA] &
p = %ﬁ:ﬂﬂ. (ans)nee 91/000 N .
@ [ =Bl = fm,. ¥oLY i ! (ans)Noot T 2 _
% & ESF RFES (ans)Noo 2040 ! #1a - H
843 38 Seff © P.}l — ; (M1 081 p H _ I
Un'n:K\ 2E | (NS ALY 1042 | m./. A @ :
& £oly aL/001 , GiTE 52 (8A)HN L' oz
o e'o/oLy | ' g | S¥
H— | Ezww%_..v i i (ML) 081 107 ! =R _
e 6240 R o, 7007 T Gt
6240 g A—| } [FE] 9zLr 1 _
(anSILr  ERRSCRLD S e e e ot el R T Ul e L L N S it H
eLY —
1 —
|
(ans)doL AINO SN H
58 olE O (gl (ans)siol |
REF B23 ¥iiy 1
¥ =% (amspiol | oizy m.mae I
clzy 1929 H
L |
{
=
E z = (ams)Nooi L
[ (=] o
G g 9.9
4 = S e ~
of o 7} 3
Hn o a d [} > = i
gl g 958388534 JREHE S :
3| 3| z 1771703 B MR |
e cOND " ~ o o - Jolmlvlworle .
e o e e e e 3 B 8 e e e ¢ e # | () O O I.I.I.I_O 0000000 O_.I. [oNe) .I.I.I.I_ 000 M”ovbm [ele) OT.I.I.I.I.I.I_
90ZND 80442
HOLYIN93IY 0L Hvod NIVIN 0L JINCOW a9 0L Q4v08 INOY4 OL

CRKD 2503
First issue 01/00



DE LAMPLIFICATEUR ET DE L'ALIMENTATION - SCHALTBILD ENDVERSTARKER UND NETZTEIL -

-

A DEL AMPLIFICADOR Y DE LA ALIMENTACION
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ONTROL / DISPLAY SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM - SCHEMA COMMANDES / AFFICHEUR - SCHALTBILD BEDIEN
SQUEMA MANDOS / INDICADOR

FROM POWER BOARD FROM MAIN BOARD
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hCHEUR - SCHALTBILD BEDIENTEIL / ANZEIGE - SCHEMA COMANDI / INDICATORE -
FROM MAIN BOARD
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IC01| FM AM FM AM
1 3,6 36 | 16 4,3 4,3
2 9 8 A 4,3 4,3
3 3,6 36 | 18 4,3 4,3
4 3,6 36 | 19 4,3 4,3
5 0 0 20 3,4 3,4
6 0,1 0,1 21 3,3 3,3
7 9 22 2,9 2,9
8 g 23 3,5 2,5
9 9 9 24 0 12
10 1,3 1,3 | 25 0 1,2
11 | 44 0 26 3,7 3,6
12 0 1.9 | 27 3.7 3,6
13 0 1,9 | 28 3,7 3.7
14 8 4,4 | 29 3,6 3,6
15 | 4,4 4,4 | 30 1,9 1,9

IC02| FM AM FM AM
1 2,5 25 | 12
2 0 0 13 0
3 0 0 14 0,1 0,1
4 0 0 15 0 2,5
5 0 0 16 2,5 0
6 5 5 17 5 5,1
7 0,1 0,1 18 1
8 0 0 19 1 1
9 0 11 20 3,1 3,8
10 0 21 0 0
14 9 22 2,5 2,5

IC03 | FM AM FM AM
1 — — 9 0 0
2 2 4,5 | 10 0 0
3 &7 27 | 0 0
4 4 gl es 5 §
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6 0 0 14 2,4 24
7 0 0 15 - -
8 257 2,7 | 16 2,5 2,5
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RF / FI SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM - SCHEMA HF / FI - SCHALTBILD HF / ZF - SCHEMA HF / FI - ESQUEMA RF
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Piastra comandi / display
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fier P.C.B. Power unit P.C.B.
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